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WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

N rEPLY REFER To QM 293 A—C

Christensen, Jemes T. 12562 B duly 8, 1830

¥rs Ydwvard ¥F. Christonsen
875 Allen Strect R
Manhattan, New York

Dear Sip:

Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of
Congress of March 2, 1929, together with an amendment thereto, approved
May 15, 1930.

This office has no record of any person entitled under the Act
mentioned to make a pilgrimage to the cGemeteries in Europe as the mother
or widow of the above named deceased service man. To complete the list
of eligibles and to assure that, if the above named man is survived by a
mother or widow entitled to make a pilgrimage she receive an invitation
to do so, it is requested you answer the following questions in the
space provided on this letter and return to this office in the enclosed
envelope which requires no postage.

1. 1Is the deceased survived by a mother?

If so, give her name and address:

2, 1Ig the deceased survived by a widow
who has not remarried? R AR i

If s0, give her name and address:

%3 Is the deceased survived by any woman
who stood in loco parentis to him ac- : e
cording to the terms of Section 4 (a)
of the enclosed Act as amended? L

If so, give her name and addresse:

For The Quartermaster Gensral,

Very truly yours,

Enclosures:
Envelope
Act A. D, HUGHES,
Amendment Captain, Q. M. Corps,

Assistant.
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WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

N REPLY reFer To QM 293 A-C

e eint . e i«
i A e James. | Octe f\g 192,

Dear Sir:

Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of Congress
approved March 2, 1929, entitled an Act "To enable the mothers and widows of
the deceased soldiers, sailors and marines of the American forces now interred
in the cemeteries of Europe to make a pilgrimage to these cemeteries”.

The records of this office show that you are the 1 -other of the lete
Pt James Te '17'2".".?;"1".'?‘.']'._, oo o) 106%h T"’?o, whoge remeinsg are interred in
100 L ik e R A S R B o 0 LY g et ek i > ANLer LA
he Flenders Field Americen Cemetery, Waereghem, Gelgiume

Will you please fill in the answers to the following questions in
the space provided on this letter, and return to this office in the enclosed

envelope which requires no postage?

Write answers in space below:

1. 1Is the deceased survived by a widow
who has not since remarried? ’;%/0

2. 1If so, give her complete address. X B B

3 If he is survived by a mother, stepmother, ;144L_ﬁdggthLLLH#;H_QJ;zldav

mother thru adoption, or any other woman " }
who stood in loco parentis to him, agecord- | My ng Clindlim el o,

ing to the terms of Section 4 of the en-- |7 -
closed Act, give her name, aqdress, and. ﬁﬂ%g hear el — /1L4£ZZ;§P_P
relationship in the space opPosite.' 93 2
log] @ " el
For The Quartermaster General, . % ° =/
ver,y[ !t_,r_'g-l,y, ‘gf\o\ﬁrs ; ¥ Y
Lie B A Y Wasuon g

2 Incls.
Aect of Congress
Envelope

“(',W\
/| 'JOHN T. HARRIS,
ajor, Q. M. Corps,
Assgistant.



WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

iN REPLY reFer 1o QM 293 A-C

Christensen, Jemes T, : Oote 8, 1929,

Mrs Edwurd Promoies Christensen,
c/o Yolney NoFaddem,
277 Broadway, N.Y. .

Dear Sir:

Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of Congress
approved March 2, 1929, entitled an Act "To enable the mothers and widows of
the deceased soldiers, sailors and marines of the American forces now interred ’
in the cemeteries of Europe to make a pilgrimage to these cemeteries”.

The records of this office show that you are the

o strator of the
estate of the late Fris James T4 Christensen, U0, C, 1og::ninr.. whose remsins
are now interred in the Flanders Pileld imerican Cemetory, Weaoreghem, Belgium,

Will you please fill in the answers to the following questions in
the space provided on this letter, and return to this office in the'encloaed
envelope which requires no postage?

Write answers in space below:

1. 1Is the deceased survived by a widow
who has not since remarried?

2. 1If so, give her complete address. ‘

3. If he is survived by a mother, stepmother,
mother thru adoption, or any other woman
who stood in loco parentis to him, accord-
ing to the terms of Section 4 of the en-
closed Act, give her name, address, and
relationship in the space opposite.

For The Quartermaster General,
Very truly yours,

2 Incls. JOHN T. HARRIS,

Act of Congress 3 Major, Q. M. Corps,
Envelope Assistant.



WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

N rREPLY REFer To QM 293 A-C

Christensen, James T, —“rrtd =" August. 30, 1929,
Sl £
;! A ¥ 3 ~ :
: juﬁ“ ;Z{Y W= S1te 12 eaprell :
g n 4 4 s B / “"’-} ; &
lir, Edward,Christensen, @ diiw..()faT, %{df'*M=\¥L GL fﬁ J & ;7;;““**
New York, N. Y. ;
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27 e L g V) Z(/
T ;
Dear Sir:

Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of Congress
approved March 2, 1929, entitled an Act "To enable the mothers and widows of
the deceased soldiers, sailors and marines of the American forces now interred
in the cemeteries of Europe to make a pilgrimage to these cemeteries".

The records of this office show that you are the brother of the late
Privete James T. Christensen, Go. C, l06th Inf., whose remains are interred
in the Flauders Field American Cemetery, Waereghem, Belgium.

Will you please fill in the answers to the following questions in
the space provided on this letter, and return to this office in the enclosed

envelope which requires no postage?

Write answers in space below:

1. Is the deceased survived by a widow
who has not since remarried?

2. 1If so, give her complete address. 2

3. If he is survived by a mother, stepmother,
mother thru adoption, or any other woman
who stood in loco parentis to him, accord- L
ing to the terms of Section 4 of the en-
closed Act, give her name, address, and Y
relationship in the space opposite. ; UL

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours, i
: ALt v
2 Incls. HN T. HARRIS,
Act of Congress Major, Q. M. Corps,
Aggigtant.

Envelope
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Dear Madam: 1;?: o

Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of Congress
approved March 2, 1929, entitled an Act "To enable the mothers and widows of
the deceased soldiers, sailors and marines of the American forces now interred
in the cemeteries of Europe to make a pilgrimage to these cemeteries".

Lt e

The records of this office show that you are the sister of the late
Private James T, Christensen, Co. G, 106th Inf.,whose remains are interred
in ¢he Flanders Field American Cemetery, Waereghem, Belgium.

Will you please fill in the answers to the following gquestions in
the space provided on this letter, and return to this office in the enclosed
envelope which requires no postage?

Write answers in space Delow:

1. Is the deceased survived by a widow
who has not since remarried?

2. If so, give her complete address.

3., If he is survived by a mother, stepmother,
mother thru adoption, or any other woman
who stood in loco parentis to him, accord-
ing to the terms of Section 4 of the en-
closed Act, give her name, address, and
relationship in the space opposite.

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours, R
2 Incls. “Q_.Jorﬂl T. HARRIS,
Act of Congress |\ Major, Q. M. Corps,

‘ Envelope Assistant.



WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

N REPLY rRerer To QM 2935 A—C

Christensen, James T. Avgust 8, 1929,
12562 & i

Mr. Edward Christensen,
87 Hester Ste.,
New York, N. Y.

Dear Sir:

The records of this office do not indicate that a reply has been
received to our communication dated April 23,1929 making inquiry
concerning the name and address of the mother and widow of the deceased
gervice man above named. These addresses are desired with a view to
ascertaining the number of mothers and widows who desire to make a pil-
grimage to the cemeteries of Europe in which the remains of their sons
and husbands are interred.

Will you please fill in the answers to the following questiona
in the space provided on this letter, and return the letter to this office
in the enclosed envelope which requires no postage?

Write answers in space below

1. Is the deceased survived by a widow who

has not since remarried? If so, give her
complete address:

5. If he is survived by a mother, stepmother,
mother thru adoption, or any other woman

who stood in loco parentis to him, accord-
ing to the terms of Section 4 of the en-
closed Act, give her name, address, and
relationship in the space opposite.

7z If survived by a widow or mother does she
desire to make the pilgrimage?

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

| : ‘k\w‘;\,.;

2 Incls. JOHN T. HARRIS,
Act of Congress Major, Q. M. Corps,
Envelope Assistant.
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WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER TOWA"'G
Christensen, James T. April 23, 1929
5 E

Yr. Edward Christensen,
87 Hester St.,
New York, W. Y.

Dear Sir:

Your attention is invited %O the enclosed copy of an Act of
congress approved March 2, 1929, entitled an Act "To enable the mothers
and widows of the deceased soldiers, sailors and marines of the American
forces now interred in the cemeteriss of Europe to make a pilgrimage to
these cemeteries".

The records of this office show that you are thep..they
late Privato Jsmes T. Christensen, Company C, 106th Infantry, thoé: r::a:z:
are interred in the Flenders Pleld Americen Cemetery, Faereghem, Relgium.

i1l you please advise this office whether or not he is gurvived
by a mother or widow who is entitlec under the provisions of the above quot-
ed Act, to make the pilgrimege, and if 80, will you please furnish the full
names and addresses of the mother and widow in order that action may be tak-
en to extend invitations to them to make the pilgrimage. Both mothers and

widows are entitled to make the pilgrimage.

Your attention is particularly invited to Section 4 of the en-
closed Act, which defines the terms "mother" and nwidow". If the relative
ig a stepmother, mother through adoption, or any woman who stood in loco
parentis to the decedent, a statement as 1o her relationship is requested.
If he was survived by a widow who has since remarried it is also requested
that a statement to that effect be made.

For your reply, you may use the enclosed envelope which requires

no postage.
For The Quartermaster General,
‘\ Very truly yours,
AN\ ,’\“
Lo XA
= ‘hk g
‘ b Wmﬁ,
2 incls. Major, Q M. Corps,
Act of Congress. Assistent.,

Envelope.



WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER TO Qu 295 A'—'c ¥

Christensen, Jemes T. 12562 B duly 8, 1930

Mr. ¥dward ¥. Christensen
374 Allen Street
Wanhattan, Wew York

Dear Sir:

Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of
Congress of March 2, 1929, together with an amendment thereto, approved
May 15, 1930.

This office has no record of.any person entitled under the Act
mentioned to make a pilgrimage to the Cemeteries in Europe as the mother
or widow of the above named deceased service man. To complete the list
of eligibles and to assure that, if the above named man is survived by a
mother or widow entitled to make a pilgrimage she receive an invitation
to do so, it is requested you answer the following questions in the
space provided on this letter and return to this office in the enclosed
envelope which requires no postage.

1. Is the deceased survived by a mother? 2

If so, give her name and address:

5. 1s the deceased survived by a widow
who has not remarried? e L

If so, give her name and address:

3. Is the deceased survived by any woman
who stood in loco parentis to him ac- e
cording to the terms of Section 4 (a)
of the enclosed Act as amended? i s , »

if so, give her name and addresg:

NESIERE AR AR Ty ey

-~ ot iy

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

Enclosures:
Envelope
Act A, D, HUGHES,
Amendment Captain, Q. M, Corps,

Agsistant.



WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTOM

1N REPLY rRerer To QM 293 A-C

Christensen, James T+ Oote 9, 105

.M!'o Edward F. miltemsn,-
37 1/2 Allen St.,
Ila.nlnttm, HeYs

Dear Sir:

Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of Congress
approved March 2, 1929, entitled an Act "To enable the mothers and widows of
the deceased soldiers, sailors and marines of the American forces now interred
in the cemeteries of Europe to make a pilgrimage to these cemeteries”.

The records of this office show that you are the Moidar of ohe late

Prte James Ts Christensen, Coe C, 106th Inf,, whose remains are interred in
the Flanders Field American Cemetery, Wasreghem, Gelgium.

Will you please fill in the answers to the following questions in
the space provided on this letter, and return to this office in the enclosed
envelope which requiree no pogtage?

Write answers in space below:

ey

1. Is the deceased survived by a widow
who has not eince remarried?

2. If so, give her complete address.

3. If he is survived by a mother, stepmother,
mother thru adoption, or any other woman
who stood in loco parentis to him, accord-
ing to the terms of Section 4 of the en-
closed Act, give her name, address, and
relationship in the space opposite.

For The Quartermaster General,
Very truly yours,

2 Incls. JOHN T. HARRIS,

Act of Congress Major, @. M. Corps,
Envelope 3 Assistant.



WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

in REPLY REFER To QM 295 A-C

Chrigtensen, James T. Oots B, 1928.°

Mrs Edward Frencis Chrictensen,
n/b Volney MeFadden,
277 Broadway, N.¥

Dear Sir:

Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of Congress
approved March 2, 1929, entitled an Act "To enable the mothers and widows of
the deceased soldiers, sailors and marines of the American forces now interred
in the cemeteries of Europe to make a pilgrimage to these cemeteries"®.

The records of this office show that you are the :
adninistrator of the

ostate of the late Pvt, James Te Christensen, Uo. G, 106th sy whoge remains
are now interred in the Flenders Field American Cemetery, Waereghem, Belgium.

Will you please fill in the answers to the following questions in
the space provided on this letter, and return to this office in the enclosed
envelope which requires no postage? ,

Write answers in space below:

1. Is the deceased survived by a widow
who has not since remarried?

2. 1If 89, give her complete address.

3. If he is survived by a mother, stepmother,
mother thru adoption, or any other woman
who stood in loco parentis to him, accord-
ing to the terms of Section 4 of the en-
closed Act, give her name, address, and
relationship in the space opposite.

For The Quartermaster General,
Very truly yours,

2 Incls. JOHN T. HARRIS,

Act of Congress Major, Q. M. Corps,
Envelope Assistant.



WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

iN REFLY reFEr To QM 293 A-C

Christensen, James 7, August 30, 1929,

Mr. BEdward Ohristensen,
18 Cherwy St.,
New York, N. Y.

Dear Sir:

Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of Congress ]
approved March 2, 1929, entitled an Act "Tc enable the mothers and widows of

the deceased soldiers, sailors and marines of the American forces now interred

in the cemeteries of Europe to make a pilgrimage to these cemeteries®.

The records of this office show that you are the
brother of the late
Frivate James 7, Christasen, Co. C, 106th Inf,, whose reming sre interred
ia the Planders Field Amerioan Cemetery, Waereghem, Be lgium,

Will you please fill in the answers to the following questions in
the space provided on this letter, and return to this office in the enclosed
envelope which requires no postage?

Write answers in space below:

1. Is the deceased survived by a widow
who has not since remarried?

2. If so, give her complete address,

3. If he is survived by a mother, stepmother,

mother thru adoption, or any other woman
who stood in loco parentis to him, accord-

ing to the terms of Section 4 of the en-
closed Act, give her name, address, and

relationship in the space opposite.

For The Quartermaster General,
Very truly yours,

2 Incls. JOHN T. HARRIS,

Act of Congress Major, Q. M. Corps,
Envelope ' Assistant.

—




WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

N REPLY mrEFir To QM 293 A-C

ghristensen, James T, Aggust 30, 1929,

' Mrs, Amms Assenszio,
585 South 5th St.,
Bmoklyn., Hs Yo

Dear Madam:

Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of Congress
approved March 2, 1929, entitled an Act "To enable the mothers and widows of
the deceased soldiers, sailors and marines of the American forces now interred
in the cemeteries of Europe to make a pilgrimage to these cemeteries”.

The records of this office show that you are the
ity sister of the late

Private James T. Christeusen, Co. C, 106th Inf.,whose remains are interred
in the Flanders Field American Cemetery, Weereghem, Belghim.

Will you please f£ill in the answers to the following questions in
the space provided on this letter, and return to this office in the enclosed
envelope which requires no postage?®

Write answers in space below:

1. 1Is the deceased survived by a widow
who has not since remarried?

2. If so, give her complete address. &

3., If he is survived by a mother, stepmother,

mother thru adoption, or any other woman
who stood in loco parentis to him, accord-
ing to the terms of BSection 4 of the en-
closed Act, give her name, address, and
relationship in the space opposite.

For The Quartermasier General,
Very truly yours,
2 Incls. JOHN T. HARRIS,

Act of Congress Major, @. M. Corps,
Envelope » Assgistant .



WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL

WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER TO QM 293 A—C

Christensen, James T.
1252

Mr. Bdward Christensen,

87

Hester Sts,

New York, N. Y.

Dear Sir:

gervice man above named.

Amst 9. 1929.

The records of this office do not indicate that a reply has been
received to our communication dated April 33’1939making inguiry
concerning the name and address of the mother and widow of the deceased

These addresses are desired with a view to

ascertaining the number of mothers and widows who desire to make a pil-
grimage to the cemeteries of Europe in which the remains of their sons

and

husbands are interred.

Will you please fill in the answers to the following questions
in the space provided on this letter, and return the letter to this office
in the enclosed envelope which requires no postage?

Write answers in space below

Is the deceased survived by a widow who
has not since remarried? If so, give her
complete address:

If he is survived by a mother, stepmother,
mother thru adoption, or any other woman
who stood in loco parentis to him, accord-
ing to the terms of Section 4 of the en-
closed Act, give her name, address, and
relationship in the space opposite.

I1f survived by a widow or mother does she

desire to make the pilgrimage?

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

2 Incls.
Act of Congress
Envelope

JOHN T. HARRIS,
Major, . M. Corps,
Assistant.
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WAR DEPARTMENT |
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTOM

IN REPLY REFER TO

QM 2903 A-G -
Christensen, James T. _ April 23, 1929.

lir. Edward Christensen,
87 Hester St.,
Now Tﬂrk' H. Ya

Dear Sir:

Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of
Congress approved March 2, 1929, entitled an Act "To enable the mothers
and widows of the deceased soldiers, sailors and marines of the American
forces now interred in the cemeteries of Europe to make & pilgrimage to
these cemeteries".

The records of this office show that you are thebrothar of the

late Privete Jsmes T. Christensen, Compeny €, 106th Infantry, whose remsina
are interred in the Flanders Field Americean Cemetery, Waereghem, Belgium.

Will you please advise this office whether or not he is survived

by a mother or widow who is entitled under the provisions of the above guot-

ed Act, to make the pilgrimage, and if so, will you please furnish the full
names and addresses of the mother and widow in order that action may be tak-
en to extend invitations to them to make the pilgrimage. Both mothere and
widows are entitled to make the pilgrimage.

Your attention is particularly invited to Section 4 of the en-
closed Act, which defines the terms "mother" and "widow". If the relative
is a stepmother, mother through adoption, or any woman who stood in loco
parentis to the decedent, a statement as to her relationship is requested.
if he was survived by a widow who has since remarried it is also requested
that a statement to that effect be made.

Jyr your reply, you may use the enclosed enveilope which requires

no peg}age. ‘%,
o (}*For‘% Quartermaster General,
“ , N 2 Very truly yours,
¥ |
e, 8 5
Hf//f ‘721_ Mﬁﬁ/_} J. HoCLINTOCK,
inels, ¢ . Nﬂg G M. Corps,
Act of Congress. Aasistant .
Envelope.

S <w



Christensen James T. 1,206, 987

(Surname.) £ (Christian name in,full.) (Army serial nu
Pvt. Co. C, 106th Inf. i

(Rank and organization.)

State your relationship to the deceased

Do you desire the remains brought to'athe United States? -

(Yes or no.)

If remains are brought to the United $Lates do you
wish them interred in a national cemetery? (Yes or no.)
If you desire the remains interred at the home of the deceased, give tull informa-
tion below ae to where they should | be sent:
]

(Name of person to receive remains.) h (Express office.) (Telegraph office.)

_—.)ber and street.) d L (City or town.) P (State.)

(Sign here)

(City, town, or post office.) (State.)
tter accompanying this card. 3—0713

(Nu;nber and street or rural route.)
Read carefully the l

£ DA s i @t e s






WAR DEPARTMENT
QFFICE OF THt QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

In reply refer toi
QM 293 C-R

September 14, 1923.

Mr. Bdward Christenson,
] 87 Hester St., .
How York, N.Y.

Dear 8ir:

The Quartermaster General desires you be informed that the

permanent grave of 0
Pvt. James P. Christensen, Cos O, 106th Infantry
is No, 8, Bow 3, Block B, Flanders Field 4merican cemetery, Waereghem,
Bolgium. .

This is one of the permanent fmerican militapy cemeteries

to be maintained by this Government in Europe, Each grave will be

marked by a headstone of white marble
neme, rank, division, organization, date of soldier
from which he came, _
connection with the improvement work now in progress, as soon as
possible and without waiting for special action ‘or rgquest on the
part of relatives, ;

, of suitable ddsign, with

In effecting removal, the utmost care and rewerence were

ljer's death and State
The headstones will be placed a§ all graves in

exacted and more than willingly accorded by those pefforming this -

gacred duty, The grave of the deceased will be. perpptually maine
tained by this Government in a manner befitting the ast resting
place of our heroes, : , i -jQ}L
Very truly yours, Ué\
ME H. B. Cheal,
i{g. 51 Tf Assiptant,

23 /584 /ARK



G.R.S. Form No.1l5 COUNTRY. .  BELGIUM, .
e meee o . D88« ¥ R B e tRNG e i) S ey e Ry

COMPILATION N/R REQUESTS

I. DATA COMPILATION

A, Location Index Card:-

-

(1) Name .. CHRISTENSEN, James T., /7% ser, No. .. 1206987 . .

)
: _ ) YIp.
(2)Ranke e = TBVEa ¥ Organization, . 085 o¥  106th . Infe t oot s)
) CKR, W
)

(3) Date of death m:zzgzzgfimmmmwmhmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmm.mmmmmmmmmm"
B. Registration Card:.- (Check Reg. Card Inf. against Loc. Ind. Inf.)

(4% Caupe of death. Killed in  Acbdom .« " - "o gt L ) myps s TS

_ )
(5 B Gra Vol Noier hd e n 2 SHoN - ~= A SR DIgt R Oar "L a8act == ¥ CKR.MJZTQQL“

II. FILES EXAMINATION

A. Files of soldisrs dying from contagious diseases;...... ~No. Card.

B. A. G. 0. DISEOSITION CARD Date of receipt JW £t =
R =
(6) Relationship . . BRI - e e e B 1
s e . R i i & :
£ B e > o & o o V5
(7).Name ... J il + (2 oA e S CAs 4 4 (oA
F‘G? : "y s : I . e ‘ o - _,‘....__‘.A.:. ‘._-‘,.'» - y : & -.

(8) Address . {1 SNKIALY BT  Jleadr L4008, Flie oo o il

, e 5 . J
(9) Desires remains brought %0 U, s.? _mmm/mkfmmmwmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmwmmmmmmm_mmm“

(10) Desires remains brought to U. S. and interred in National
CometenVE D Tat = et et i S e e T e S e s

l (11) If brought back, what shipping instructions? m‘ e

C. A, G. O. CORRESPONDENCE Date Of COMMUNICALLON oo

(12) Does correspondence Change or qualify request as made on A.G.0. card?

IIZ-_',)_.,-— /',, <
P Pt i

(13) A, G. Oy Files EXAMINED bY ool @Plet o (Date) sl o

D. (14) G. R. S Files - Correspondence. (Has reference been made to File No.
Cancellation memos.? Ui M), Does such correspondence, if con-
taining reauest for disposition, reconcile with that of A, G. 0.7Z.JilLiL
(Specify "Yes or "No".) If "No", give date of communication, the

name, address, and relationship and substance of request.

| —_—

PRy . =4

{ £ i 8 P i o) '] A { -

LB AL o 4 (KAQA AR A AT
i

'

e i e e Y ,
| / " - A J : [

{15) G. R. 5. Files EXAMINED "Dyl s SeV Ui e,

0, 7 (over) i;r; 0cs
o 12/9/10. CARDED
- ‘A‘.




Fe !
%

2

2319

._.',. K :':' ¥ ,;?‘i(!‘\
FINAL FCTION % )

uEmonxhnuu”ié”péju;'o. ;iis. made (Date)

b (16) hemoval of Remains (within custody of G.R.S.) to ..o i

{(17) Instructions that remains be left undisturbed ... oo,

§ (1) STypearcyss s AFTE Tar ChBcked b Ea= ey (s tue.

i B. G. R. 5. FORM NO.114 made (Date)

i RO R TVDeAR DY e o R Checke By L e (DA TE))
(3 c. SUSPENS N REMARKS ,
M // < I 2. (,/ (oo bzen it ¢ ALL&[ML-MA 2

} imvxlyfz/ L{J;;g;i; 7 ¢{Lmkw;./ 7 éiﬁfq¥ﬂ14%£r;{:)cl:bﬁ4“
|

...........

A 2o At dlbditstromnit o U,

Vi / : ,
T v i ) [
.’) o 7 //—‘*L / }f )/fﬂ/’ = Zf { / / - y P 7 // rj\ ;
A 7 7 17 / 4s /L/ 2

= | X : Hsid @)

Approved by 2 8 bt e S P

(Datele ot s e ad e - e i

.............................................. (Let. Trans. Ro. e 5 S

= —
=7 7
4 E - £ g &
I = -‘(".' Qj' A — iy & 7,
v/ # T Mo I 4 ce i) <A
% | )2




G.R.S. FORM #114-A, STATION __ Poperinghs, Belgiwm,
To be prepared in triplicate. DATE Jhneh15,m1922. ____________
REPORT OF D SINTERMENT, PREPARATION, SHIPMENT AND REBURIAL OF BODY

DISINTERMENT COMPARATIVE REPORT 43 AL
Records of d:R.S. Headquarters. Discrepancy found upon exhumation of bﬁdy
1. Name _ CHRISTENSEN, JAVES T, . Lok RNeIe, - e N e e 1 AT S
2 ENo. e - Bapeel ot by e 11: No
7 Baplkes SBNUAlS . et | AL CTa 02 [ R s SRl = o T s Lopa a4
4. Org.__ Go. C.106th Tnf. L3R Onena e b o R P o iR
St D DR SRR L ey o 14. (a) D.D R e
6. C.D KIA ax (b) D.B I g e ok
Discrepancy found upon disinterment . £
7..G1‘ave Noke ©59: . .~ 55 G Rt T 15. Grave NO__‘___ SLE‘.C- _______________
ST oR 7 s D R gkt et Row ____ . A S e sTe Ry, - e T e T ROW ¢, 28w =8 n
9. ; L SR e T de B Weh. NONASENE - o ol o
18. Cemetery LIJSSENTHOEK, BRIT. MIL 19. Commune or town __ POPERINGHE .._.______
20. Dept. or County Sl aCountry, . S < BELGIWM . ...
RS G RIS FHA T R CoaaRNO e S0 2 SRRty e B s L T s a0 s SR Tt TR
23. Disinterred (Date) June 15, 1922 By i obnn aGeYeaussedl c o o
24, Inscription on grave marker: 3
Name _ Jmaes T, Christensem. = Serial No. ! 12069070 O SioSmEac e
Bankes N, it P'ﬂ't _____ Organization Q0. Ce 106th Infe
25, Was identificatioﬁ-disc.found on grave marke: g gL o7 R
Hesistant

+

Je To White.

PREPARATION T \}

26. What other means of identification were on body? (If no disc or other means of
identification on body, give description of body in detail).

58. Wature of burial ______ burlsp and U.S, waiform,
29. Any disgrepdncy noted upon examination of body, as compared with G.R.S. records
quoted abeV@q Lill Nl AN R e nones - o AR TS S

30. Body prepared and placed in casket: Datef_,QFFQH}B’u}ggg;‘BYNEAI,Rggggll ______
P URGke, SoRlEdrDy. . .t ias = EE . T 3 ?"_ff?:ﬁfg?figi __________________________

- i OB : S P S i

AUD T ~ Signature of Embalmer, (Superv1sor){;__—V/éfgwd(:

)ﬁrﬁff'itD B‘y: . 1 = ®

e v =

v/

LL 25



SH1PMENT. (Show actual marking of box.) Box No.__"‘;§k1i34“_

32.
33.
34.

35.

36.

3 / i ' 3A Sk
Designation of body: GV el e

S TS
Name_____CHRISTENSEN, JAMES T, ' = i ' ‘---,sﬂlamo 1206987
Rank_______ R e Organization | Q?"_§_59§??_E?ff _________________________________
Consigned to:
Name of Permanent g R U R 4 T sl it | s Sl

Flandors Fleld, Anor.ﬁfy-l %Grmghwm, Belgium,

Casket boxed and marked (Date) June 15, LS o e . - By _______ CoVeRumsell

I hereby certify that all the foregoing operations were conducted and
accomplished under my immediate supervision and thain the report above
is correct. 7550 7o

37.

38.

39.

40,

41,

42.

43.

Shipped from point of Operation: (Date) e Bgn 90 RS Bl S e B

To point of Concentration

(Namé) R ]
Convoyer Signature Shipping Officer

Received at Railhead or Point of Concentration: Date

By G.R.S. Representative '

Shipped from Railhead or Point of Concentration: Date

To Permanent Cemetery Flanders Field. Zmere Cty. ;352-__7§9?f$?23_“3?{31?m‘
(Name} /
Convoyer E.N, de Barmardi Signature Shipping Offlip > @'"1stdI;:%-ﬂE§? ______
Received Date Jnnalﬁl@?.g _____________________________________________________________ e Tl T
GRS EReprosentatiive Seutie. . SR & 5 s o s é@{?{;jﬁ}fﬁéﬂﬂ ﬁk’?_
Hefuterred SB/1B /@8 " =on b Lt e b i - CHARTATHN U.SARMY.
- (Date)
Grave No. “_“fﬁn__ﬂ“,mmh_”_”m_“,“h,w_um oy R Rl et Tolnl(0) oL SR S - Y
I?ifit__lgﬁésafg}f b - _ATTER heag X e R e e e A

WaDo CLEARY
Chaplein Us.S.ATmye

EL G.R.S. Representative ‘ékﬁ”ifri © Q“JL“Ju“if? ......



Concentration,

8. . S. Farm. No. 16-A Place. ..._.___._Is.ﬂﬁegthqek- Sonoet

REPORT OF DISINTERMENT AND REBURIAL

1. REMAINS OF i CHRISTENSEN’MS e

Daler e = June 15, 1922+

SERIAL NUMBER-..120698% ... . .. ...
- RANK - PVt - ORGANIZATION 008 Ge 106th Inf,

2. Disinterred (date) : IFrom{give complete location):

June 15, 1922 o Er W plet Be, Rowrda -0y 22

Jec 2
53 S0} S R R i S R e e e S

L Y TN
' v

3. Reburied (date) June 15,1922, In (give complete location)d® 6 Piot B Row 3
Flanders Fisld American Cemetery No. 1252 Waereghey, Belgfum.
In_regulation metsallic casket and shippiag csse. =~
Bottle record placed with body.
By : Groupasburial. .. Usibetien 2. ... . Natureofreburial...........

4, Report as to natare of original burial and condition of body upon disinterment :

__burlspend U.S. uniform, badly decomposed, features unrecognizables

5. (@) Identification tags: Buried with body ? 7o Onigrave marker?--> - . B9 = -

6y Other means of identification found upon disintermeént, and general remarks :

. What does examination of body show as regards the following identifying ifems ?

(@) Height (actual measurement) impossible to determine.

do

b5y Weight (estimated)
(%) (e =

(¢) Hair—Color
do
Quantity .. ..
Characteristies
{d) Hair on face—Color

Location —.

Quantity...

~lower jaw fractured.

-~
Ff

e 4

e e 7 / =
Disinterment S 72 = :

4 / 7.2 | Sy o S . D‘)q_._;___‘_u

supeEvisediby s ol Ll éér'-';?_’t-’/u{k e Approved-: :

: ".5“.3-;Powersr lsf Lﬁ.QlIC.
Pyu.Busell (Title) RRr Ll SRR

8. Reburial 2 M @279;4;%,%_ :

supervised hy |t %?...ff?'.—“‘z’ S S e Approved ... —

.‘\u‘:. J:.r te inr—‘ e U ed’“ i . O | i\ ~y
SRt amiel E\_ (Titl2) Sﬁﬁpﬁzin UeS.ATmy
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¥ o A

INSTRUGTIONS FOR -THE PROPER COMPLETICN- OF G.R.S. FORM NO. 18-A - ¢

Enter information, as neteld below; on reverse side of sheet in the corvespondineg nunibered
space.. 'This form is supplemental to and is to be forwarded with G. R. S. FForm L-a. reporting

reburial locatiohs. To'be usdd in answer to Question 26, Form 114, in case no means of identification
on body. =

»

L. Show soldier's name, serial number, rank and ocganization, and by wohin disinterred and véburied.,

\

2. Give date and accurate information as to loeation [rown \\;hiuh the hrulf\ WS :lisin'tt‘j‘rei[
and the group and unit which made disinterment.

3. Give date and accurate information as to loeation of veburial and the group and - unit
which made reburial, and how reburial was made—in casket, wooden hox. ofe.

& State to what degree decompasition has progressed, whether recognition is possible, and how the
hody was originally buried—-in o casket, hox, burlap, ete. This stalement should he as complete as
110‘-.\11)1(‘ ¢

5. (@) State whether identitication tags were ound burvied with body and on grave marker
by Sreporiing =Gy as Sor LINO; > - .

(4) State whetlher or not hody appears to have heen a hospital case. Were any identifying
arieles found in or on body ov grave? List ‘any personal cffects. letters, mdney-order ‘veceipts,
ana the like found on body or in grave. Give any and all intgrmation which it is I}mu“hf might
im ol use in identifying the body, other than that tabulated” under Item No 6.

6. Give all ml:') ‘mailon as 1o body description and dental chart as nearly correctly as the
condition of the hody will allow. FHems (#) and (/) vnder the body description are very important
and should be very complete. The dental -chart is also very important and should he filled in
with great care. There are 32 teeth to be accounted for, as shown by the numbers on the chart.
Beginning at the middle line in both upper and lower jaws, the teeth are arranged syminetric ally
on eithere side and classad as incisors (cutfing teeth), (.!.‘r-}!..lr- or canines (tearing teeth). bhicuspids
(chrewing testh), and molars (principal chewing teeth). An examination shonld he made . and
findings  charted to cover the following basic conditions @ Lost teeth, crowned teeth, bridee
work, fillings, caries (cavities of decay), dentures (plates), and any deformity of jwas found.

MISSING TEETH == . Al tfecth missing through pn'\'in:u
extraction (not those fractured or
displaced by recent wounds) should
e seratehed out, thus :

CROWNED TEETH Bloek in selid the erown.of tooth (lalel

gold, porcela™n, or gold and porceliding,

thus :
BRIDGE WORE ~ . Block in =olid the crown of tooth (lalel

gold bridge,gold and porcelain bridge)

.

T s ILVER FILLING

FILLINGS e Draw filling on tooth aceerately as GOLD FILLING

possible (hlra( k in and lahel gold,
silver, cummn), thus :

i
2 ' 5 CAVITY
GARIES (CAVITIES} . Outline location and size ol cavity, 7 BECAYED
shade in thus :
PENTURES (PLATES) - .. Draw diagram of relative size and shape of plate block in teeth attached and indicato

retaining ciasps on natural teeth with the wonl ¢ clasp 7

7. Show name of person supervising the disinterment and the name and title of the person
approving same. _éi; = :
° ¥+

8. Show namcé)l per 0n s'u;“m“\ ising the reburial and the name and title of the person approving
Same. o > oy ' :



COMPILATION OF DISPOSITION OF REMAINS DATA

- FPile No. 15947 -

I. LOGATION INDEX CaRD: g B Jal 85710

(a) Neme ... CHRISTENSEN,.James T... .Ser. No. 1206987 7.

w : THATRANNEY Sy |
bo) Remk ... 0 B¥ta..... Orgenizetion go.. .0,.106th Inf..........
(EE T i S s e P S Tl S ol WS MEH..
(c) Date of death . 7=27=18a death Killed in Actiom ‘'
M‘L"'

II. REGISTRATION CARD.-{Check Reg.,Card Inf.against Loc.Ind.Inf.):

{2} Giave Not..9w Row. ..o ... Plot 2.32..0. Beebu s im oo TER ow.- b o

o e A oGO e B 8T W S T e e BN o TR e e e Sl <
III.Files of soldiers dying from contagious diseases....No-Qgrd--r----- CERATHISMIS

IV, Informafion on which advice to Europe in letter of trensmittal was based:

..........................

v
b S e e s N R B
: : : R 0 5 e ke RS Ot 8 S 192
V. Fell ad o E (canle on T R S AR
sllowing advice forwarded to Zurope by(Letter et ok 10

....................................................... ar Sia % e b ine e s r et eacaaes e mbefale e R e ) P

Date of Relationship

and Source ... .....i TGRSR L g o Dosines Ses e Astionbaton 78 =
VIIT. Form 115 received from G.R.S. Hoboken, N.J..... bo. =l =iy .
COUNTRY Belgium * CEMETERY NO. 323 . . SHEET NO.19
G.i#.5. FORM Lll5-a
August ;X920
5-666 /(B

AP e,



4 ' 323-19

. . S- 4/1_0/21.-

- WAR DEPARTMENT

QUARTERMASTER CORPS
GRAVES REGISTRATION SERVICE
PIER 2, HOBOKEN, N. J.

March 21st,1921.

.

Pile No. 293,8 Cem, Div, Cor. Br. RECEIVED|
(Christensen, James T.) Division of Dalivery
Pogtmaster, (Attention of Mr. Lockwood)~ - : ok KLY,
New York, N. Y. MAR 25 1921
Sir: P e

Communications from this office addressed
to Mr, Edward Christiensen, 19 Cherry 8t., New York,
N. Y, ,have been returned unclsimed.

In view of the above, your co-operation is
solicited in an effort to locate Mr, Edward Christiesnsen,
and ascertsin from him whether or not the late James T,
Christensen, Private, Serial No, 1206987, Co., C, 106th
Infentry, is survived by widow, children, father, or *

mother, and if so, kindly furnish their names and , - ,fe oTF+

addresses,

If the deceased is not survived by any of
the above, please endeavor to obtain from the brother
of the late soldier a signed statement indicating
whether he desires the remains left in France for
burial in a permanent American Cemetery, returned to
the United States and shipped to him, or interred
in the National Cemetery at Arlington, Va,.

This information is necessary before proper
disposition of the body can be made and your assistance
in this connection will be greatly apprecisated.

By authority of the Quartermaster General:

R. E. SHANNON,
Captain, Q.M,Corps,
Officer in Charge.

—

P BUTLER, = =
t Lieut., Infantry.
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T R
S« 4/10/21.

¥erch 21st,1921.

L

Pile HUQ 293.8 Cem, Div._..Con- Br.
~ (Christensen, Jmmes 1.)

Postmaster, (Attention of M, TLeckwood)
New York, . Y. i |

Sir: e /

. Commmications from this office sddressed
to e, Bdwerd Christismsen, 19 Cherry St., Néw York,
o H 7, ,have been returned unolaimed, .

AR In view of the above, youvr co-operation is
golicited in en effort to locate lir, Edward Christiansen,
and asecertein from lim whether or not the late James T.
Cnristensen, Private, Serial No, 1206987, Cos C, 106th
Infantry, is survived by widow, children, father, or
mother, and if go, kindly furnish their names and
addresses,. - : ' 4

/

 If the degeascd is mot survived by any of
the above, plesse endeavor to ¢btain fram the hrother
 of the late soldier 2 signed stetement indlcating
whether he desires the remsins left in France for
" burial in a perminent Americen Cemetery, returned to
the United States and shipped te him, or interred
in the Hational Cemetery &t Ariingten, Ve.

| Thie informetion is necessary befors broper
~ aisposition of the body can he made and your assistance
in thie -ae}m&cﬁm will be greatly appreciated. .‘
l By suthority of the Quartermester Gemeral:

.-r.‘.‘;-,-. "L-\a‘"zr \ g 7 g g*_ i;i: | Q H‘&
Hy '»,sm ® tQ ap vt - PRIy
) by ~‘ . thhir'm“iﬁhmaf

.ilr# e
Wi § W ol e i
Q , T)‘! P,BUTIER,

naR 2 41020 © 7 18¢ iteut., lnfentry.
c‘_;c". BR. G. R » / v )



323 - 19
S = Jdm 30

dJamary 15,1921

(mmmmssx. James Te)

¥re Bdward Clristimsen,
19 Cherry Street,
Tow Yok, MN.Ye

Dear Sim

Kindly inform this of “ice, withont delay, whether
or not your brotier, the late James T Christensen, irivate,
Serial Noe. 1206987, Co. O, W6th Infantry, is swviwed by a
widow, childron, fatler or mothex aul ifso, fumish t!u name
sad address of cach.

If the deceased soldier is not survived by say

of the abow, it is reguested that you state your wisies again,

ol ther confiming previow romest to Iawve tlv rexnins left in
Burope, or retumed to the United States and delivered to
or interred in the Hational Uemetery at Arlington, Virginias

Your early reply will b grestly apprecisted.
By suthority of the (uartemaster General.
ReBs SHNWN,

Gaptein, Qwrtemaster Corps,
Offioer in Charge.

I

o BUILER,

-m e =TT 3 (VTTst Meute intentey,
™

g b ﬁ:g;w |
' JANL7 1021
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' \ Malzorhi=ing

@ SRR et

V... DEPART.ENT (P 5
QUAPTTRIZASTER CORPS -

CEVETERUL UIVISION CTATRS PECTSIR TION SERVEGE, qaLC. . -~ J =

Roor 350, Picr 2, lobrken, N,de
Jamary 15,1921.

File Noe 29.8 Came Dive Yor Branch
(CHRISTRNSEN, James ‘e )

kre Edward Clhris tiansen,
19 Cherry Strest,
New xoxit, N,Ye

Dear Sirs

Kindly inform this office, without delay, whether
or not your brother, the late James T. Christensemn, trivate,
Serial Noe 1206987, Coe C, lU6th infantry, is swvized by a
widow, children, father or mother, 2al ifso, fumish the name
end address of each.

If the deceased soldier is not survived by any
of the abow, it 1s reguested that you state your wisies ggain,
ei ther confirming reviows request to mve the remeins left in

Burope, or retwmed to the united States and delivered to you,
or interred in the national Cemetery at Arlington, virginia.
towr early reply will be greatly appreciateds
By anthority of the Quartemmaster Gemeral.
ReEa Sh@l\lr‘lul‘,

Captain, Quartemmster Corps,
Officer in Charge.

By

dJe e BUULLER,
lst wLieut. infantry.






- _' ‘.h 1_1’ .,7 ’..-.-1;13,—'_7:|vv11pm .-r 5:‘53 o 1:‘1
orrjoe o 8 My ieri ' iener . oF {1.c@r-gp = Feb. O
"Techington.
faReSe HOri: 5-oT=’ e
Informatic» reguested of A,. .0 N te ; !
| ¥ ; Jenuaey 21,1921e
File e Tcristration
293,868 Ceme ﬁlV‘ Cop.
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WAR DEPARTMENT

QUARTERMASTER CORPS

GRAVES REGISTRATION SERVICE
PIER 2, HOBOKEN, N. J.

June #th, 1921,

File No. 293.8 Cem,Div., Cor.Br.
(CERISTENSEN, James T.)

MEMORANDUM FOR: Chief, Cemeterial Division,
Office of Quartermaster Gemersal,
Weshington, D. C..

SUBJECT: Return of records;Cemetery #323
Ref. #19, Transmittal Memo. #3316.

1l Returned herewith are records
pertaining to the case of the late Jemes T. Christensen,

Private, Serial Number 1206987, Company C, 106th Infantry,iut

it having definitely been determined that the remains be
leit in Frence for burial in a permanent American

Cemetery.
R. E. SHANNON,
Captain, Q.M.C.
Officer in Charge.

BY2

Re Co PALLAS,
Executive Assgistaent.
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April 11, 1921.”
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4 ! ( ﬂj«’f NEW YORK, N. Y.

: b
Capts Re E. Shannon Quartermas‘ber ‘Corps, ?9 /)/ 3 (
Graves Registration Service,
Pier 2, Hoboken, New Jerseye.

With written request from Mrs. A, Assenzio (Christiansen) that the body
of her brother (James T. Christiansen) remain in a permanent cemetery in
France. The brother of deceased, Edward Christiansen, would prefer that
body be removed to the United States, but defers to the wishes of his sister
who receives the insurance,
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War Department,
Quartermaster..' Corps
Grgves Registraticn Service,
Pier 2, Hoboken, N.J.
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